### Refer a Friend Program - Terms and Conditions

By participating in the Refer a Friend Program ("Program"), you agree to abide by the following terms and conditions:

- 1- The promoter is: Hagen & Co. Real Estate (ABN 96 926 989 140) whose registered office is at [254 Scarborough Beach Rd, Doubleview WA 6018].
- 2- This program is open to residents of Western Australia aged 18 years or over except employees of Hagen & Co and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with Hagen & Co Real Estate.

#### 3- Referral Process:

- To refer a friend, you must be an existing customer or past client of Hagen & Co.
- You can refer any person who has not previously conducted business with Hagen & Co.
- Referred parties must notify Hagen & Co of who referred them in order to allow Hagen & Co to verify eligibility.

### 4- Referral Reward:

- The referrer may be eligible to receive a referral reward ("Reward") as specified by Hagen & Co.
  - The Reward may vary based on the terms set forth by Hagen & Co.
- The Reward will be provided to the referrer only after the referred friend has completed the required action (1. listing a property for rent and 2. listing a property for sale).
- The Reward for this program is a voucher for Bunnings Warehouse to the value of \$100.00AUD.

# 5- Redemption of Rewards:

- Rewards are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- Rewards may be subject to additional terms and conditions as determined by Hagen & Co.
- Hagen & Co reserves the right to modify or terminate the Program or Rewards at any time without prior notice.

## 6- Limitation of Liability:

- Hagen & Co is not responsible for any errors, omissions, interruptions, deletions, defects, delays in operation or transmission, theft, destruction, unauthorised access to, or alteration of referrals or referral links.
- Hagen & Co shall not be liable for any damages, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your participation in the Program.

### 7- General Terms:

- Hagen & Co reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these terms and conditions or engages in fraudulent or abusive behaviour.
- These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Hagen & Co regarding the Program and supersede any prior or contemporaneous agreements, communications, or understandings, whether oral or written.
- These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed under the laws of Western Australia, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

By participating in the Program, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms and conditions, you should not participate in the Program.

- 8- The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at https://hagen.com.au/privacy.
- 9- Hagen & Co also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- 10- Hagen & Co shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.
- 11- This competition ends on the 1st of August 2024.